

## **RESOLUTION NO.**

## OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

**WHEREAS,** the Board of Supervisors assigned interim oversight of the Department of Information Tehnologies to William O'Neill, Registrar of Voters, effective September 17, 2019 via Resolution 157-2019; and

**WHEREAS**, the Board of Supervisors approved a monthly stipend for Mr. O'Neill for the additional workload and responsibility; and

**WHEREAS,** Human Resources is recommending the Board of Supervisors appoint Ms. Tonya Digiorno to fill the vacant Director of Information Technologies position, effective December 7, 2019..

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** the Board of Supervisors does hereby revoke all authority and responsibility given to Mr. O'Neill for the operation of the Department of Information Technologies, effective December 6, 2019.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, the Board of Supervisors does herby terminate the corresponding monthly stipend, effective December 6, 2019.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2019, by the following vote of said Board:

Ayes:

Attest: Kim Dawson Clerk of the Board of Supervisors Noes: Absent :

By: \_\_\_

Deputy Clerk

Sue Novasel, Chair, Board of Supervisors